
 

Regular Budget Assessment & Payments: 2010 
 

The following table highlights payments made by all member states to the UN regular budget per month for 2010. 
The table also shows the payments made by the US to the regular budget and compares the amount owing by the 
US to the rest of the member states as a percentage.  

Table Notes: Sums in $US millions, rounded to the nearest million 

 

Regular Budget Assessment & Payments 
(in US$ Million) 

UN Regular Budget for 2010 US $2,167 Million 
  All Member States Combined United States   

Month 
Ending 

Current 
Year 
Due 

Prior 
Years 
Due 

Total 
Due 

Monthly 
Payments 

Cumulative 
Payments 

US 
Current 

Year 
Due 

US 
Prior 
Years 
Due 

US 
Total 
Due 

US 
Monthly 

Payments 

US 
Cumulative 
Payments 

% of US 
Debt vs 

All 
Member 
States' 
Debt 

Total 2,167 335 2,502 0 0 517 294 811 0 0 32%
31-Jan 1,857 331 2,188 313 313 517 294 811 0 0 37%
28-Feb 1,409 307 1,716 472 785 517 294 811 0 0 47%
31-Mar 1,186 305 1,491 226 1,011 517 294 811 0 0 54%
30-Apr 876 185 1,061 430 1,441 517 174 691 120 120 65%
31-May 734 184 918 143 1,584 517 174 691 0 120 75%
30-Jun 644 183 827 91 1,675 517 174 691 0 120 84%
31-Jul 616 183 799 27 1,702 517 174 691 0 120 86%
31-Aug 614 182 796 3 1,705 517 174 691 0 120 87%
30-Sep 605 182 787 10 1,715 517 174 691 0 120 88%
31-Oct                 
30-Nov                 
31-Dec                 
 
 
Source: United Nations: 2010 Status of Contributions to the Regular Budget, International Tribunals, 
Peacekeeping Operations and Capital Master Plan 

 


